

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.2417 OF 2025

Anil Kumar Bishamber and Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India,
Through Ministry of Posts, Communication
and Information Technology and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, i/by Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Advocates for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Ayodhya Patki, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 27TH JANUARY 2025.

PC. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24th February 2025.
3. Ms. Ayodhya Patki, learned counsel waives notice for respondent nos.1 to 4.
4. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.17277 of 2024.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]