

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.02.06
14:18:29
+0530

WRIT PETITION NO. NO. 1290 OF 2025

Anil Kumar S/o Bishamber And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 5TH FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

. In the order dated 27/01/2025 the third paragraph shall stand deleted. The necessary correction be carried out and the corrected order be uploaded.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)