

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1290 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 17277 OF 2024

Anil Kumar s/o Bishamber and ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Ms. Gargi Warunjikar, for the Respondents.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 26th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. It is pointed out that this matter pertains to an order of learned Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT), Mumbai, therefore, it is wrongly listed before this Court.
2. Office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)